As stated in Section 2.4, Part A of the Circular, the Purchase Consideration for the Proposed
Related Party Acquisitions will be wholly satisfied by issuance and allotment of 409,090,909
Consideration Shares at an issue price of RM0.88 per ICON Share to the Vendors, subject to
the terms and conditions of the SSPAs.

The settlement via Consideration Shares will allow ICON to further enhance its financial position
without any impact on its cash flow position as compared to the settlement via cash and / or
bank borrowings. Based on the latest unaudited quarter result of ICON as at 30 September
2024, ICON’s cash and bank balances amounts to approximately RM40.47 million.

For illustration purposes, pursuant to the Proposed Related Party Acquisitions, the effects on
the dilution in interest of existing shareholders of ICON are set out as below:

Pro Forma I Pro Forma II

As at the LPD

After the Proposed
Acquisition of Liannex

Fleet and Proposed
Acquisition of Yinson

Power Marine

After Pro forma I and
the Proposed

Acquisition of Regulus
Offshore and

Proposed Acquisition
of Yinson Camellia

Direct shareholding Direct shareholding Direct shareholding
No. of
ICON

Shares (1) %

No. of
ICON

Shares (2) %

No. of
ICON

Shares (3) %
Liannex
Maritime

352,636,335 56.55 579,909,062 68.15 579,909,062 56.15

Hallmark
Odyssey

31,303,602 5.02 31,303,602 3.68 31,303,602 3.03

Other
existing
shareholders

239,673,714 38.43 239,673,714 28.17 239,673,714 23.21

Notes:

(1) Based on 623,613,651 ICON Shares in issue as at the LPD.

(2) Based on 850,886,378 ICON Shares in issue after the completion of the Proposed Acquisition of
Liannex Fleet and Proposed Acquisition of Yinson Power Marine.

(3) Based on 1,032,704,560 ICON Shares in issue after the completion of the Proposed Related
Party Acquisitions.

While the issuance of Consideration Shares may have a dilutive effect on the non-interested
shareholders’ shareholding, the Proposed Related Party Acquisitions is expected improve the
Earnings and EPS of ICON. Please refer to Section 6.5 of this IAL for our commentaries on